SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
LEGAL SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered
into this _ day of , 2023, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Lozano Smith, LLP, a
Limited Liability Partnership (“Firm”).

WHEREAS, City desires to engage Firm for specialized legal services
related to employer-employee relations; and,

WHEREAS, City and Firm have previously entered into an Agreement for
Legal Services (“Agreement™) dated April 5, 2021 and a First Amendment dated
November 1, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, City and Firm desire to amend said Agreement to provide for
additional compensation in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

I.  Section 17, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 17. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Firm the not to exceed additional sum of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000), bringing the
total contracted amount to $300,000.”

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated April 53,2021, shall
remain in full force and effect.

1
/11
/17

C;KUsm\kfloreS\AppData\[nca]\Microsoﬁ\Windes\INetCachE\Cinent.Out]nok\XBZZFl LO'2nd Amendment to Lozano Smith Apr - Re
Compensation.docx

3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment
to Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By A/éw [24]5%

Attorney Date

ACCOUNT DATA:
001-0301-512-17.00/PO #141267

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

{Signatures continued on next page}

C:\Users'kflores'\AppData‘Local\Microsoft' Windows'\INetCache'Content.Outlook\ X3ZZF1UQ'2nd Amendment to Lozano Smith Agr - Re
Compensation.docx

2



LOZANO SMITH, LLP

BY: ﬁ‘/mm@,um

(S1gnature)

Karen M. Rezendes
(Typed Name)

Its: Managing Partner
(Title)

BY:

(Signature)

(Typed Name)

Its:

(Title)

Taxpayer 1.D. No. 80-0874383

ADDRESS: 7404 North Spalding Ave
Fresnoe, CA 93720-3370

TELEPHONE: (559) 431-5600
FAX:
E-MAIL:

Ch\Usersikflores\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content. Cutlooki X3ZZF1UO2nd Amendment to Lozano Smith Agr-Re
Compensation.docx

3





